

To: All Member Publications. All Accredited Advertising Agencies.

Restoration of Sindh Government Advertisements Sub:

Dear Sirs,

Please refer our Circular No.APNS/2012/242 dated December 13, 2012 regarding suspension of the advertisements of the Sindh Government.

The Government of Sindh has assured us that the outstanding dues of APNS member publications will be cleared by 01-01-2013 and requested us to restore the business of the Sindh Govt. We have therefore, decided to restore the business of the Sindh Government with immediate effect.

Member publications are hereby advised to accept the advertisements of the Sindh Govt. as usual.

and the second second					
Thanking you.					
Yours faithfully,					
-s/d-					
(Masood Hamid) Secretary General APNS					
32	ي زسور	نيوزيد	تان	ل پاک	1